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BOXING SHOW RESULTS 

DATE:  JNUARY 7, 2001     LOCATION:  TEXAS STATION CASINO, NORTH LAS VEGAS 
Referees: Toby Gibson, Jay Nady, Richard Steele 

Judges:  Carol Castellano, Chuck Giampa, Art Lurie, C.J. Ross, Jerry Roth, Paul Smith, 

Judges:  Glenn Trowbridge, VISITING JUDGE:  James Jenkins 

Timekeepers:  Jane Broadfoot & Mike LaCella 

Ringside Doctors:  Margaret Goodman & William Berliner 

Ring Announcer:  Jimmy Lennon, Jr. 

Promoter:  America Presents Boxing, LLC 

Matchmaker:  Tom Brown 
 

Contestants 
 

 
Results 

 

 
Federal ID 
Number 

 
Rds 

 
Date of Birth 

 
Weight 

 
Remarks 

               

ISRAEL VAZQUEZ 
Huntington Beach, CA 

----- vs ----- 
BENEDICT TAYAMORA 
CONCEPCION 
AKA: DON DON CONCEPCION 
Paranaque City, Philippines 

Vazquez won by TKO 1:31 of the 3rd 
round. 
 
**Vazquez wins NABF Super 
Bantamweight Title 

CA008251 
 
 

NV045101 

 
 

12 
 

12/25/77 
 
 

11/01/77 

122 
 
 

120 

Suspend Concepcion until 02/08/01 
No contact until 01/29/01 
 
 
Referee:  Richard Steele 

JESSE JAMES LEIJA 
San Antonio, TX 

----- vs ----- 
FREDDIE LEE LADD 
Memphis, TN 

Leija won by TKO :55 of the 3rd round. TX020191 
 
 

TN025676 

 
 

10 

07/08/66 
 
 

11/15/71 

142.5 
 
 

143 

Suspend Ladd until 02/08/01 
No contact until 01/29/01 
 
 
 
Referee:  Jay Nady 

ART N. SIMONIYAN 
Glendale, CA 

----- vs ----- 
ALEJANDRO O. LOPEZ 
Phoenix, AZ 

Simoniyan won by unanimous decision. 
 

SIMONIYAN   -   LOPEZ 
39-37; 39-37; 40-36 
Ross – Roth - Smith 

CA059491 
 
 

AZ047470 

 
 

4 

12/27/75 
 
 

05/04/74 

121 
 
 

126 

Suspend Lopez until 02/08/01 
No contact until 01/29/01 
Left eye laceration 
 
 
Referee:  Toby Gibson   

LeCHAUNCE SHEPHERD 
Las Vegas, NV 

----- vs ----- 
RANDY LEE ALONZO 
Corpus Christi, TX 

Shepherd won by KO 2:18 of the 1st 
round. 

NV059782 
 
 

TX059163 

 
 

4 

08/22/74 
 
 

10/30/78 

141 
 
 

138 

Suspend Alonzo until 02/08/01 
No contact until 01/29/01 
 
 
 
Referee:  Richard Steele 

FREEDA GEORGE FOREMAN 
Greenville, SC 

----- vs ----- 
YOLANDA FELICA BLACKMER 
Milwaukee, WI 

Foreman won by KO 1:03 of the 1st. 
round. 

SC057224 
 
 

WI050090 

 
 

4 

10/16/76 
 
 

02/17/80 

159.5 
 
 

156 

Suspend Blackmer until 03/08/01 
No contact until 02/23/01 
 
 
Referee:  Toby Gibson 

 


