## STATE OF NEVADA DEPARTMENT OF BUSINESS AND INDUSTRY ATHLETIC COMMISSION

Telephone (702) 486-2575 Fax (702) 486-2577

## **COMMISSION MEMBERS:**

Chairman: Dr. Elias Ghanem

Amy Ayoub Glenn Carano Dr. Flip Homansky Dr. Luther Mack

**EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR: Marc Ratner** 

## **BOXING SHOW RESULTS**

DATE: JNUARY 7, 2001 LOCATION: TEXAS STATION CASINO, NORTH LAS VEGAS

Referees: Toby Gibson, Jay Nady, Richard Steele

Judges: Carol Castellano, Chuck Giampa, Art Lurie, C.J. Ross, Jerry Roth, Paul Smith,

Judges: Glenn Trowbridge, VISITING JUDGE: James Jenkins

Timekeepers: Jane Broadfoot & Mike LaCella

Ringside Doctors: Margaret Goodman & William Berliner

Ring Announcer: Jimmy Lennon, Jr.

Promoter: America Presents Boxing, LLC

Matchmaker: Tom Brown

Contestants	Results	Federal ID Number	Rds	Date of Birth	Weight	Remarks
ISRAEL VAZQUEZ Huntington Beach, CA	Vazquez won by TKO 1:31 of the 3 <sup>rd</sup> round.	CA008251		12/25/77	122	Suspend Concepcion until 02/08/01 No contact until 01/29/01
BENEDICT TAYAMORA CONCEPCION AKA: DON DON CONCEPCION Paranaque City, Philippines	**Vazquez wins NABF Super Bantamweight Title	NV045101	12	11/01/77	120	Referee: Richard Steele
JESSE JAMES LEIJA San Antonio, TX	Leija won by TKO :55 of the 3 <sup>rd</sup> round.	TX020191		07/08/66	142.5	Suspend Ladd until 02/08/01 No contact until 01/29/01
FREDDIE LEE LADD Memphis, TN		TN025676	10	11/15/71	143	Referee: Jay Nady
ART N. SIMONIYAN Glendale, CA	Simoniyan won by unanimous decision.	CA059491		12/27/75	121	Suspend Lopez until 02/08/01 No contact until 01/29/01
vs ALEJANDRO O. LOPEZ	SIMONIYAN - LOPEZ		4			Left eye laceration
Phoenix, AZ	39-37; 39-37; 40-36 Ross – Roth - Smith	AZ047470		05/04/74	126	Referee: Toby Gibson
LeCHAUNCE SHEPHERD Las Vegas, NV	Shepherd won by KO 2:18 of the 1 <sup>st</sup> round.	NV059782		08/22/74	141	Suspend Alonzo until 02/08/01 No contact until 01/29/01
vs RANDY LEE ALONZO			4			
Corpus Christi, TX		TX059163		10/30/78	138	Referee: Richard Steele
FREEDA GEORGE FOREMAN Greenville, SC vs	Foreman won by KO 1:03 of the 1 <sup>st</sup> . round.	SC057224		10/16/76	159.5	Suspend Blackmer until 03/08/01 No contact until 02/23/01
YOLANDA FELICA BLACKMER Milwaukee, WI		WI050090	4	02/17/80	156	Referee: Toby Gibson